                              JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO. , Ltd
TEL：+86-513-83639777                                                                  http://www.jjwdz.com
JST16 Series   16A TRIACs                                                Rev.7.0
DESCRIPTION:
With high ability to withstand the shock loading of large
current, JST16 series triacs provide high dv/dt rate with
strong resistance to electromagnetic interface. With
high commutation performances, 3 quadrants products

TO-220F(Ins) 2.3
TO-262 2.5
ORDERING INFORMATION
J     ST     16     A     -600     BW     -/
JieJie Microelectronics Co.,Ltd
Triacs
600:VDRM /VRRM≥600V
800:VDRM /VRRM≥800V
1200:VDRM /VRRM≥1200V
BW:IGT1-3≤50mA
CW:IGT1-3≤35mA
SW:IGT1-3≤10mA
TW:IGT1-3≤5mA
B:IGT1-3≤50mA IGT4≤70mA
C:IGT1-3≤25mA IGT4≤50mA
IT(RMS):16A
D:TO-262
C:TO-220C
A:TO-220A(Ins)
F:TO-220F(Ins)
B:TO-220B(Non-Ins)
Blank: Tube
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
JST16 Series                                                         JieJie Microelectronics CO. , Ltd
TEL：+86-513-83639777                                                                  http://www.jjwdz.com
MARKING
JST16A
600BW
XXXXXX
JST16B
600BW
XXX XXX
JST16F
600BW
XXX XXX
JST16D
600BW
XXX XXX
JST16C
600BW
XXX   XXX
XXX XXX
Year
Month
Production
Code
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
                              JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO. , Ltd
TEL：+86-513-83639777                                                                  http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.3: Surge peak on-state current versus
number of cycles
FIG.1 Maximum power dissipation versus RMS
on-state current
FIG.4: On-state characteristics (maximum
values)
FIG.2: RMS on-state current versus case
temperature
IT(RMS) (A)
TO-220C/
TO-220B (Non-Ins)
P(w)
0                 4                8                     12                    16              20

JST16 Series                                                         JieJie Microelectronics CO. , Ltd
TEL：+86-513-83639777                                                                  http://www.jjwdz.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order code Voltage
VDRM/VRRM (V)
IGT(mA)
Package
Base
qty.
(pcs)
Delivery
mode Ⅰ-Ⅱ-Ⅲ Ⅳ
JST16A-600/800/1200B
600/800/1200
50 70
TO-220A(Ins)
50 Tube
JST16A-600/800/1200C 25 50
JST16B-600/800/1200B 50 70 TO-220B(Non-
Ins) JST16B-600/800/1200C 25 50
JST16C-600/800/1200B 50 70
TO-220C
JST16C-600/800/1200C 25 50
JST16F-600/800/1200B 50 70
TO-220F(Ins)
JST16F-600/800/1200C 25 50
JST16D-600/800/1200B 50 70
TO-262
JST16D-600/800/1200C 25 50
Order code Voltage
VDRM/VRRM (V) IGT(mA) Package
Base
qty.
(pcs)
Delivery
mode
JST16A-600/800/1200TW
600/800/1200
5
TO-220A(Ins)
50 Tube
JST16A-600/800/1200SW 10
JST16A-600/800/1200CW 35
JST16A-600/800/1200BW 50
JST16B-600/800/1200TW 5
TO-220B(Non-
Ins)
JST16B-600/800/1200SW 10
JST16B-600/800/1200CW 35
JST16B-600/800/1200BW 50
JST16C-600/800/1200TW 5
TO-220C
JST16C-600/800/1200SW 10
JST16C-600/800/1200CW 35
JST16C-600/800/1200BW 50
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
JST16 Series                                                         JieJie Microelectronics CO. , Ltd
TEL：+86-513-83639777                                                                  http://www.jjwdz.com
Order code Voltage
VDRM/VRRM (V) IGT(mA) Package
Base
qty.
(pcs)
Delivery
mode
JST16F-600/800/1200TW
600/800/1200
5
TO-220F(Ins)
50 Tube
JST16F-600/800/1200SW 10
JST16F-600/800/1200CW 35
JST16F-600/800/1200BW 50
JST16D-600/800/1200TW 5
TO-262
JST16D-600/800/1200SW 10
JST16D-600/800/1200CW 35
JST16D-600/800/1200BW 50
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
JST16 Series                                                         JieJie Microelectronics CO. , Ltd
TEL：+86-513-83639777                                                                  http://www.jjwdz.com